

C.S. No. 851/17

20.01.2020

Present: Shri Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Pradeep Sharma, proxy counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for RPE and payment of cost of Rs. 2500/- by the defendant. However, an application for summoning of witnesses has been filed on 14.01.2020 which pending consideration today. For the reasons mentioned in the application stands disposed of as allowed. Let the witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned for NDOH. Steps be taken within a week from today.

Put up for RPE on 29.04.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/20.01.2020