

20.12.2023

Present : Ms. Anamika Pandey proxy counsel for Sh. V.K. Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that plaintiff did not take steps for service of defendant.

Plaintiff is again directed to comply with order dated 16.08.2023 for next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for appearance of defendant / further proceedings on 26.03.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/20.12.2023