

10.03.2025

Present : Sh. R.N.Dubey Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff. **(Fresh v/nama filed. Same be taken on
record.)**.
Sh. Pratyush Ld. Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some
time to move an appropriate application qua summoning the
relevant bank record of defendant. Heard.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for defendant
undertakes to provide the complete bank record of defendant
to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff during the course of the day.
Heard. Be supplied against proper receipt.

Matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
27.05.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/10.03.2025_(ch)